

OILSEED CRUSHING STATISTICS (crop year)

Year	CANOLA			SOYBEANS		
	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced
	tonnes					
1992/93	1,913,427	792,776	1,165,442	1,050,092	176,423	809,970
1993/94	2,195,573	912,591	1,340,085	1,054,340	186,573	809,127
1994/95	2,512,935	1,062,032	1,564,655	1,097,649	187,851	856,066
1995/96	2,752,928	1,152,816	1,723,955	1,269,263	228,067	979,775
1996/97	2,711,883	1,137,062	1,649,362	1,462,878	257,627	1,120,181
1997/98	3,238,819	1,363,568	2,004,053	1,550,044	263,925	1,194,295
1998/99	3,062,475	1,283,086	1,940,148	1,516,342	276,800	1,170,993
1999/00	2,983,381	1,242,939	1,858,409	1,714,337	315,910	1,328,440
2000/01	3,013,092	1,265,731	1,869,965	1,648,261	289,277	1,273,564
2001/02	2,293,163	971,016	1,427,287	1,663,888	299,685	1,282,873
2002/03	2,224,913	925,892	1,389,744	1,763,231	323,849	1,369,935
2003/04	3,389,554	1,395,242	2,120,478	1,565,305	277,872	1,248,726
2004/05	3,030,929	1,246,742	1,903,816	1,544,708	274,854	1,229,825
2005/06	3,422,621	1,463,231	2,025,153	1,497,344	281,295	1,182,141
2006/07	3,578,607	1,551,245	2,108,421	1,524,686	278,360	1,199,490
2007/08	4,144,449	1,738,740	2,495,032	1,376,576	264,541	1,056,861
2008/09	4,279,886	1,838,756	2,487,117	1,281,775	238,707	1,007,092
2009/10	4,787,834	2,107,242	2,682,789	1,290,990	231,897	1,018,906
2010/11	6,310,403	2,767,910	3,568,095	1,425,423	264,591	1,122,174
2011/12	6,999,315	3,127,131	3,970,310	1,411,424	256,235	1,108,708
2012/13	6,716,806	2,916,995	3,989,865	1,549,914	291,214	1,218,426
2013/14	6,979,415	3,040,976	3,966,227	1,539,169	278,951	1,205,579
2014/15	7,360,369	3,202,947	4,156,061	1,703,327	301,294	1,327,840
2015/16	8,315,351	3,616,203	4,698,004	1,938,689	352,694	1,504,059
2016/17	9,191,373	4,017,471	5,149,968	1,858,108	349,996	1,437,497
2017/18	9,269,224	4,142,596	5,148,521	1,936,744	354,543	1,506,678
2018/19	9,295,384	4,047,724	5,203,400	2,077,170	395,953	1,604,498
2019/20						
August	829,778	362,351	465,424	149,443	27,888	114,213
September	767,666	335,473	433,659	119,150	22,826	92,790
October	882,301	382,839	492,117	148,734	27,004	114,576
November	829,303	360,183	460,318	156,626	28,165	121,621
December	899,331	395,209	502,166	161,028	29,815	128,433
January	854,686	375,307	476,979	161,618	28,703	126,442
February	812,633	352,268	442,417	144,261	26,256	112,554
March	881,384	386,965	495,163	150,539	27,615	116,783
April	845,459	370,176	469,844	162,400	28,729	128,232
May	855,008	375,880	478,649	154,032	27,592	119,190
June	864,559	382,121	488,722	121,711	22,427	93,144
July	806,868	355,098	448,268	125,875	22,764	98,373
2019/20	10,128,976	4,433,870	5,653,726	1,755,417	319,784	1,366,351
2020/21						
August	830,335	363,424	465,059	135,595	24,354	103,951
September	785,725	339,884	449,729	139,438	25,547	109,026
October	931,060	400,909	531,444	160,074	29,499	123,084
November	917,992	395,613	523,140	148,652	27,673	114,385
December	904,577	397,850	517,016	153,075	27,629	119,294
January	915,553	394,315	519,645	141,861	26,733	111,945
February	797,438	346,410	453,936	125,966	23,481	99,204
March	957,952	416,849	545,150	139,030	26,495	109,122
April	901,911	391,000	516,474	138,624	26,386	108,148
May	820,250	357,446	468,587	108,072	20,488	85,220
June						
July						
2020/21 YTD	8,762,793	3,803,700	4,990,180	1,390,387	258,285	1,083,379